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PUBLIC REPORT

Results - Reporting Year 2023

The Agency Data report was successfully submitted for review on 1/31/2024 12:23:54 PM
You may edit this report at any time during the open submission period.

Agency Information:

Agency Name: Meow Stories - The Central Virginia Cat Rescue and Adoption Network
Street Address 1: 2856 Cloverdale Road
Street Address 2:

City: Bremo Bluff

State: VA

County: Fluvanna County

Zip Code: 23022

Agency Email: meowstories@gmail.com
Agency Phone: (540) 270-9141

Agency FAX: 0

Agency Type: Home-based Rescue Group
Date Submitted: 1/31/2024 12:23:53 PM

View Intake Policy (/AdminReports/ViewDocument/6853?year=2023)

Animal Information:

Reason for Custody



Species

Dogs
Cats

Other
Companion
Animals

Hybrid
Canines

Equine
Livestock
Poultry

Total

A
On Hand
January 1

104

104

B
Stray

192

192

Method of Disposition

Species

Dogs
Cats

Other
Companion
Animals

Hybrid
Canines

Equine
Livestock
Poultry

Total

J
Reclaimed
by Owner

K
Adopted

925

925

C
Seized
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
L
Transferred
to another
VA
Releasing
Agency***
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

D
Bite Case
Quarantine
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
M
Transferred
to Out-of
State
Releasing
Agency
0
2
0
0
0
0
0
2

Wildlife Received and Disposition Information:

E
Surrendered
by Owner

71

71

N
Died While
in Custody

48

48

F
Received
From
Another
Virginia
Releasing
Agency*
0
215
0
0
0
0
0
215
(¢}
Euthanized
0
2
0
0
0
0
0
2

G

Received

From Out-

of-State

Releasing

Agency
0

433
0
0
0
0
0
433

P

Other****
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

H
Other**

19

19

Q

On Hand
December
31

54

54

Total

1,034

1,034

Total

1,034

1,034



Submitted To Licensed Liberated Euthanized On Hand December 31 Total
Rehabilitator

0 0 0 0 0

Explanatory Notes: (if applicable)

* Column F: Names and addresses of Virginia releasing agencies from which animals were received.

Humane Society of Amherst County 218 Shelter Lane Amherst, VA

Bedford County Animal Shelter 1307 Falling Creek Lane Bedford, VA
Fluvanna SPCA 5239 Union Mills Rd Troy, VA

Fort Lee Stray Animal Facility Fort Lee, VA

Galax Grayson Animal Shelter 200 Fair St Galax, VA

Glouchester Matthews Humane Society 6620 Jackson Lane Glouchester, VA
Happy Tails Animal Rescue Damascus, VA

Henrico County Police Animal Shelter Woodman Hills Court Glen Allen, VA
Isle of Wight County Animal Shelter 13044 Poorhouse Road Windsor, VA
King William Regional Animal Shelter 20201 King William Road King William, VA
MAD Cats Robinson Lane Syria, VA

Middleburg Humane Foundation 5000 Cunningham Farm Dr Marshall, VA
Pulaski County Animal Control Dublin, VA

Smythe Animal Rescue Marion, VA

Twin County Humane Society 200 Fair St Galax, VA

Worsham Cats Chesterfield, VA

Purring Hearts 11740 W Broad St Richmond, VA

** Column H: Include other reasons for custody, i.e. births at the facility, or animals taken into custody for a reason not
designated by another category. An explanation is required.

19 kittens were born in rescue

*** Column L: Names and addresses of Virginia releasing agencies to which animals were transferred.

N/A

**** Column P: Include other methods of disposition, i.e. escaped, stolen, or otherwise not disposed of in a method in
accordance with Virginia code. An explanation is required.

N/A

Other miscellaneous explanatory notes:

Of the died in care 3 died during surgery and 15 were neonates under the age of 6 weeks old that died in foster homes due to
failure to thrive. Due to the overwhelming need this year we slightly shifted our focus to take in strays and owner surrenders to
prevent them from landing in already overcrowded shelters.
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