

Virginia Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services (https://arr.vdacs.virginia.gov)



An official website Here's how you know

Home (http://www.vdacs.virginia.gov/index.shtml) / Animals (http://www.vdacs.virginia.gov/animals.shtml) / Animal Care (http://www.vdacs.virginia.gov/animals-animal-care.shtml) / Animal Custody Record Reports







witter.com/vaagriculture/)(https://www.facebook.com/VaAgriculture)(https://www.flickr.com/photos/vdacs/)(https://eva.virginia.gov/pages/ergistration-buyer-vendor.htm)

PUBLIC REPORT

Results - Reporting Year 2023

The Agency Data report was successfully submitted for review on 1/31/2024 12:23:54 PM You may edit this report at any time during the open submission period.

Agency Information:

Agency Name: Street Address 1:	Meow Stories - The Central Virginia Cat Rescue and Adoption Network 2856 Cloverdale Road
Street Address 1:	2856 Cloverdale Road
Street Address 2:	
City:	Bremo Bluff
State:	VA
County:	Fluvanna County
Zip Code:	23022
Agency Email:	meowstories@gmail.com
Agency Phone:	(540) 270-9141
Agency FAX:	()
Agency Type:	Home-based Rescue Group
Date Submitted:	1/31/2024 12:23:53 PM
	View Intake Policy (/AdminReports/ViewDocument/6853?year=2023)

Animal Information:

Reason for Custody

Species	A On Hand January 1	B Stray	C Seized	D Bite Case Quarantine	E Surrendered by Owner	F Received From Another Virginia Releasing Agency*	G Received From Out- of-State Releasing Agency	H Other**	Total
Dogs	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Cats	104	192	0	0	71	215	433	19	1,034
Other Companion Animals	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Hybrid Canines	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Equine	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Livestock	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Poultry	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	104	192	0	0	71	215	433	19	1,034

Method of Disposition

Species	J Reclaimed by Owner	K Adopted	L Transferred to another VA Releasing Agency***	M Transferred to Out-of State Releasing Agency	N Died While in Custody	O Euthanized	P Other****	Q On Hand December 31	Total
Dogs	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Cats	3	925	0	2	48	2	0	54	1,034
Other Companion Animals	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Hybrid Canines	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Equine	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Livestock	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Poultry	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	3	925	0	2	48	2	0	54	1,034

Wildlife Received and Disposition Information:

Submitted To Licensed Rehabilitator	Liberated	Euthanized	On Hand December 31	Total
0	0	0	0	0

Explanatory Notes: (if applicable)

* Column F: Names and addresses of Virginia releasing agencies from which animals were received.

Humane Society of Amherst County 218 Shelter Lane Amherst, VA Bedford County Animal Shelter 1307 Falling Creek Lane Bedford, VA Fluvanna SPCA 5239 Union Mills Rd Troy, VA Fort Lee Stray Animal Facility Fort Lee, VA Galax Grayson Animal Shelter 200 Fair St Galax, VA Glouchester Matthews Humane Society 6620 Jackson Lane Glouchester, VA Happy Tails Animal Rescue Damascus, VA Henrico County Police Animal Shelter Woodman Hills Court Glen Allen, VA Isle of Wight County Animal Shelter 13044 Poorhouse Road Windsor, VA King William Regional Animal Shelter 20201 King William Road King William, VA MAD Cats Robinson Lane Syria, VA Middleburg Humane Foundation 5000 Cunningham Farm Dr Marshall, VA Pulaski County Animal Control Dublin, VA Smythe Animal Rescue Marion, VA Twin County Humane Society 200 Fair St Galax, VA Worsham Cats Chesterfield, VA Purring Hearts 11740 W Broad St Richmond, VA

** Column H: Include other reasons for custody, i.e. births at the facility, or animals taken into custody for a reason not designated by another category. An explanation is required.

19 kittens were born in rescue

*** Column L: Names and addresses of Virginia releasing agencies to which animals were transferred.

N/A

**** Column P: Include other methods of disposition, i.e. escaped, stolen, or otherwise not disposed of in a method in accordance with Virginia code. An explanation is required.

N/A

Other miscellaneous explanatory notes:

Of the died in care 3 died during surgery and 15 were neonates under the age of 6 weeks old that died in foster homes due to failure to thrive. Due to the overwhelming need this year we slightly shifted our focus to take in strays and owner surrenders to prevent them from landing in already overcrowded shelters.

Select Report (/Home/SelectReportNew)

ABOUT VDACS (http://www.vdacs.virginia.gov/about-vdacs.shtml) | SERVICES/FORMS (http://www.vdacs.virginia.gov/services-forms.shtml) | MEDIA CENTER (http://www.vdacs.virginia.gov/media.shtml) | CONTACT (http://www.vdacs.virginia.gov/about-agency-directory.shtml) | VIRGINIA GROWN (http://www.vdacs.virginia.gov/vagrown/index.shtml) | VIRGINIA'S FINEST (http://www.vafinest.com/)

(http://www.w3.org/WAI/WCAG1A-Conformance) (https://twitter.com/vaagriculture/) (https://www.facebook.com/VaAgriculture) (https://www.flickr.com/photos/vdacs/)
(https://logi.epro.cgipdc.com/Public/rdPage.aspx?rdReport=Public.PublicLandingPage&rdRnd=39158) (http://www.polarisproject.org/what-
we-do/national-human-trafficking-hotline/the-nhtrc/overview) VDACS EXPENDITURES
(http://datapoint.apa.virginia.gov/exp/exp_checkbook_agency.cfm?AGYCODE=301) VIRGINIA AGRICULTURE COUNCIL EXPENDITURES
(http://datapoint.apa.virginia.gov/exp/exp_checkbook_agency.cfm?AGYCODE=307)